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Sl.No. Case 
No. 

Name of the Parties Subject Purpose 

1 20/2020 M/s.Vedanta Ltd. Vrs, CMD, GRIDCO 
 

Application under Sections 61,62 and 86(1)(a) of the 
Electricity Act,2003 read with Section 21 of the Orissa 
Electricity Act,1995 along with the OERC (Terms and 
Conditions for Determination of Generation Tariff) 
Regulations,2014 extended up to 31.03.2020 & OERC 
(Generation Tariff) Regulations,2020 and other enabling 
provisions  seeking approval of Multi Year Tariff for supply 
of power for FY 2019-20 to FY 2023-2024 in terms of the 
consolidated Power Purchase Agreement(PPA) dated 
19.12.2012 executed between the petitioner and GRIDCO 
Ltd. 
 

For hearing. 

2 73/2022 Sri Ranjan Kumar Giri Vrs. The Executive 
Engineer (Elect.), Rairangpur Electrical 
Division, TPNODL, Rairangpur, 
Mayurbhanj. 
 

Application under Section 142 of the Electricity Act, 2003 
for non-implementation of order dated 28.07.2022 of the 
Ombudsman-II passed in C.R. Case No.08 of 2022. 

For hearing. 
 

3 14/2023 M/s. Vedanta Limited Vrs. GRIDCO 
Limited, M/s. Mahanadi Coalfield Limited, 
DoE, GoO. 
 

Application under section 86(1)(f) & (k) of the Electricity 
Act, 2003 read with the Power Purchase Agreement dated 
19.12.2012 seeking direction of the Commission to GRIDCO 
Ltd. to allow the petitioner to procure additional coal from 
alternate sources in order to enable to generate and supply 
state entitlement of power to GRIDCO as per PPA dated 
19.12.2012 and in alternative to make payment of capacity 
charges to the extent of 600 MW irrespective of actual power 
being supplied to the extent of linkage coal available. 
 
 

For hearing. 
 

4 60/2023 Smt. Sabita Jena Vrs.  The Executive 
Engineer (Elect), Balugaon Electrical 
Division, Balugaon, TPCODL, Khordha, The 
S.D.O (Elect.), Electrical Sub-Division-II, 
Balugaon, TPCODL, Khordha. 

Application under Sections 142 & 146 of the Electricity 
Act,2003 for non-implementation of order dated 27.10.2022 
of the GRF, Khordha passed in C.C. Case no.224 of 
2022(BED) as well as order dated 20.02.2023 of the 
Ombudsman-I passed in C.R. Case No.20 of 2023. 
 

For hearing. 
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5 73/2023 TPCODL Vrs. GRIDCO, OPTCL, DoE, 
GoO, SLDC.  

Application for approval of Supplementary Capital 
Investment Plan for the FY 2023-24 for mitigation of low 
voltage problems in the licensed area of its operation in 
compliance to the directions of the Commission in the 
vesting order dated 26.05.2020 passed in Case No.11 of 2020 
as well as the OERC (Terms and Conditions for 
determination of Wheeling Tariff and Retail Supply Tariff) 
Regulations, 2022. 

For hearing. 

6 76/2023 M/s. Hindalco Industries Ltd. Vrs. OPTCL, 
GRIDCO, TPWODL.  
 

Application under Section 86(k) of the Electricity Act,2003 
read with Regulation 78 & 201 of the OERC Distribution 
(Conditions of Supply) Code,2019 seeking permission to 
avail voltage levels 220kv from Budhipadar Grid for a 
temporary period of 12 months after switch over power 
supply to 400kv from Lapanga Grid connection 
simultaneously for operating Aditya Aluminium plant at 
Lapanga, Sambalpur. 

For hearing on 
question of 
admission as 
well as on merit. 

7 77/2023 Sk. Kamal Uddin Vrs. TPCODL, The 
Assessing Officer (Elect.), Khandagiri 
Electrical Sub-Division, BCDD-II, 
TPCODL, Bhubaneswar. 
 

Application under Section 142, 129& 149 of the Electricity 
Act,2003 for non-implementation of order dated 25.04.2023 
of the Executive Engineer-Cum- Deputy Electrical Inspector-
cum-Appellate Authority, Bhubaneswar passed in Case 
No.01 of 2021 under Section 127 of the Electricity Act, 2003. 

For hearing on 
question of 
admission as 
well as on merit. 

8 78/2023 TPSODL VRs. DoE, GoO, OPTCL, 
GRIDCO, SLDC. 

. 
 

Application for approval of Essential Capital Investment Plan 
for the FY 2023-24 in its Licensed area of supply in 
compliance to the directions of the Commission in the 
vesting order dated 28.12.2020 passed in Case No.83 of 2020 
as well as the OERC (Terms and Conditions for 
determination of Wheeling Tariff and Retail Supply Tariff) 
Regulations, 2022. 

For hearing on 
question of 
admission as 
well as on merit. 
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